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GLEN DESIGN PARTNERSHIP T/A

/\. JOHN J. O'SULLIVAN & ASSOCIATES

-Planning & Architectural Consultants - Consulting Engineers & Surveyors-
‘Lindhu’, Reenmeen East, GLENGARRIFF, Beara, Co. Cork, Ireland.
- Tel: 027 63126 - Fax: 027 63557 - Office email: info@jjos.ie - Website: www _jjos.ie

Our Reference: Your Reference: Date:
JOS/P-0026-12 Ref. No. P/T. 12/00792 9™ January 2013

Planning Department
Cork County Council
Norton House,
Skibbereen,

Co Cork.

RE: Planning Permission for a water extraction & supply network scheme & all
associated site works consisting of a water storage lagoon within a fenced compound
supplied by a gravity flow pipeline from the Rossmackowen River. An overflow pipe is
proposed to take any excess water back to the river. A water pump, adjacent to the
lagoon, will pump water through a rising main pipeline to a well boat

At; Thornhill, Waterfall, Beara, Co. Cork

For; Bernie Murphy

Receipt No; WCP0000935

Dear Sir/Madame,

T hereby resubmit for your consideration the above planning application, including all
additional information & amendments to documents as previously submitted and as requested
in your letter of, 8 January 2013, with Ref. No. P/T. 12/00792.

Both our client and ourselves look forward to receiving the County Council’s decision in due

course.

Yours sincerely,

John J O Sullivan BE MIEI
137-10/81/2813-App | icat ion Document

Partners: John Galvin Arch. Tech, John J O'Sullivan B.E. Co;su.ltant & Gerard Harrington B.Sc. Arch. Tech VAT No: 95442627
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/ ‘ *Planning & Architectural Consultants * Consulting Engineers & Surveyors-
: ‘Lindhuv’;, Reenmeen East, GLENGARRIFF, Beara, Co. Cork, Ireland.

- Tel: 027 63126 - Fax: 027 63557 - Office email: info@jjos.ie - Website: www.jjos.ie -
Our Reference: Your Reference: Date:
JOS/P0026/12 21st December 2012
Planning Department m WHP‘MWN'
Cork County Council .
Norton House, mwﬂ#ﬁﬂmmm
Skibbereen,
Co Cork. - P

Re:  Planning Permission for a water extraction & supply network scheme & all associated
site works consisting of a water storage lagoon within a fenced compound supplied by a
gravity flow pipeline from the Rossmackowen River. An overflow pipe is proposed to take
any excess water back to the river. A water pump, adjacent to the lagoon, will pump water
through a rising main pipeline to a well boat at Thornhill, Beara for Bernie Murphy.

Dear Sir/Madame,

I hereby submit for your consideration the planning application for Planning
Permission for a water extraction & supply network scheme & all associated site works
consisting of a water storage lagoon within a fenced compound supplied by a gravity flow
pipeline from the Rossmackowen River. An overflow pipe is proposed to take any excess
water back to the river. A water pump, adjacent to the lagoon, will pump water through a
rising main pipeline to a well boat at Thornhill Beara for Bernie Murphy.

All the necessary drawings, site layout, site location maps, application forms etc are enclosed
herewith and we hope that the enclosed is of assistance to you. Broadly speaking our client
proposes to construct a water abstraction system from the Rosmackowen River which adjoins
the Western boundary of his land at Thornhill. The works will be comprised of a screened
intake, delivery main from the intake to an excavated lagoon and finally delivery of the
abstracted water from the lagoon by means of a diesel powered pump to be located adjacent to
the lagoon, to a well boat moored offshore. Reference to the enclosed drawings will clearly
show our proposals to construct the lagoon by excavating a level platform into a field and
then excavating down to a depth of 2 m in order to provide storage for the abstracted water. A
2 m high fence will be provided around the lagoon to ensure adequate safety. An overflow
pipe will also be provided to discharge excess water from the lagoon directly back to the
river. It is important that the water in the lagoon be kept oxygenated at all times.

Also attached to this application are details in regard to the abstraction and also the catchment
area/dry weather flows of the river, South Western regional fisheries board had previously
requested some of this information. Our client will be contracted by Marine Harvest Ireland to
provide freshwater for their well boat in order to treat salmon affected by amoebic gill

disease. Details are of this affliction are also attached herewith.
i _ o)
Both our client and ourselves Taok forward to rec recewmg “the: Ceunty Councnl’s decisiort in due
course. " /ff?f"”'f;r? ( — |
W
: 95%) Sepay iment |
Yours sincerely, 10 JAN 2019
! -‘.‘_'-.I!: F DUmdy \.'5 i}
John J O Sullivan BEMIE] OUSE, SKIL ey —L

- e -
Partners: John Gahnn Arch. Tech, John JO Sullvan B.E. Consultant & Gerard Hamngton B.Sc. Arch. Tech VAT No: 9544262T



CORK COUNTY COUNCIL APPLICATION
FOR PLANNING PERMISSION 1

ALL PLANS AND DRAWINGS FOR ONE OR TWO DWELLINGS,
DOMESTIC EXTENSIONS, DOMESTIC GARAGES OR OUTOFFICES
AND FOR ANY OTHER PROPOSED DEVELOPMENTS OF SIMILAR

SIZE SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON A3 OR A4 PAPER.
THANK YOU.

APPLICANT CHECKLIST (Please tick V')

6 No. Copies of Application Form:

2 No. Copies Site notice:
2 No. Copies Press Notice:

6 No. Copies 6” O.S. Maps:

6 No. Copies 25” O.S. Maps:

6 No. Copies of 1:500 Scaled Layouts:
6 No. Copies Plans and Drawings:

—

AYRNENRNENENENEN

Correct Application Fee: = 4
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE STAMP HERE -~ II

Publication of Planning Applications on Cork County Council’s Website Il

Please be advised that it is now the Council’s policy to publish Planning Application
details on its website. You should therefore make sure that you are satisfied that any
information/documentation that you submit is appropriate to be viewed on the d
internet. Please do not submit any information that you do not want 3™ parties to

view online.

If you need assistance in filling out this Planning Application Form, please refer to our ‘Planning L'
Application Form Guidelines’ document which is available on our website www.corkcoco.ie or you can

contact your local Planning Office personally or by telephone and request a copy. The addresses and (1
contact details are set out at the end of this form. Thank you.

1



Failure to complete this form or attach the necessary documentation, or the submission of incorrect information or
omission of required information will lead to the invalidation of your application. Therefore please ensure that each
s&n of this application form is fully completed and signed, entering N/A (not applicable) where appropriate,
and that all necessary documentation is attached to your application form.

It should be noted that Cork County Council has its own development plan, which sets out local development
policies and objectives for its own area. The authority may therefore need supplementary information (i.e. other
than that required in this form) in order to determine whether the application conforms to the development plan.
The Authority may request this on a supplementary application form.

Failure to supply the supplementary information will not invalidate your planning application but may delay the
decision-making process or lead to a refusal of permission. Therefore applicants should contact the relevant
planning authonty to determine what local policies and objectives would apply to the development proposed and
whether additional information is required.

DATA PROTECTION

The planning process is an open and public one. In that context, all planning applications are made available for
public inspection and we (the planning authority) publish weekly lists of planning applications received as well as
weekly lists of planning decisions. This information is placed on the Cork County Council website in accordance
with the policy of the planning authority.

It has come to our attention that the publication of planning applications by planning authorities can lead to
applicants being targeted by persons in the business sector engaged in direct marketing. In response to a request
from the Data Protection Commissioner, you are hereby given an opportunity to indicate a preference with regard
to the receipt of direct marketing arising from the lodging of a planning application.

If you are satisfied to receive direct marketing please tick v this box.

Direct marketing may be by post, by telephone, by hand or by electronic mail such as email or text
message where such details are supplied.

It is the responsibility of those entities wishing to use the personal data on planning applications
and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately
under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 & 2003 taking account of the preference.

1. Name of Applicant: (address to be plication form)

nhv

pplied in question 60 at the back of the ap

2. Location of Proposed Development:
a) Postal Address or Townland or Location (as may best identify the land or structure in question)

rnhill, W 111, Castl re, Co Cork

T I IA B e
GIToil House, Skibberpar M




|

|
|

4. Please tick v the relevant Planning Office where you are lodging your application:

County Hall, Cork ::l Norton House, Skibbereen, West Cork

5. a) Type of planning permission (please tick v appropriate box):
Permission
Permission for Retention
Outline Permission
Permission Consequent on the Grant of Outline Permission

Outline Permission Register Reference Number:

Date of Grant of Outline Permission:

6. Person/Agent to whom all Correspondence will be sent:
(Address to be supplied in question 61 at the back of the application form)

[ Jo

7. Person primarily responsible for preparation of Drawings and Plans:

Address to be

8. Where the Applicant is a Company (registered under the Comj anies Acts 1963 to 2009):

S IO D

10. Are you satisfied that the proposed development does not constitute a ‘Strategic Infrastructure |
Development’ as defined in the Planning and Development Acts 2000-2010? (Please tick) - '
YES i




— _---‘1—-——-—-—--— - Ty Lo T A o1k form)
' 10 De suppiied at question 64 of this form)

1y demolifion in m- (ar a

14. In the case of mixed development (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, etc), please provide
breakdown of the different classes of development and breakdown of the gross floor area of each
class of development:

In the case of Housing Estates please provide a breakdown of the gross floor area of each
individual house type. (This may be provided on a separate sheet if necessary)

Cork County Council

Norton Hop lrh"*. hhlrl:-—ﬂ &N




16. Where an application is for an extension to a dwelling, please tick v if it is intended to use it as a
separate dwelling unit/ ‘Granny Flat’: N/A

If so, then please note that a fee of €65 is payable.

Note: This must also be stated in Press Notice and Site Notice.
- > ust also be stated in Fress Notice and Site Notice.

17. If Permission is granted do you intend to: Please tick v as appropriate: N/A

Note: If the use is for Short " TermIHoy Letting, this must be stated in the Press Notice and Site Notice

18. In the case of a residential development please provide the breakdown of the residential mix:
You are advised that applications for residential developments should be accompanied by a design
statement in order to facilitate the proper evaluation of the proposal relative to key objectives of the
Development Plan with regard to the creation of sustainable residential communities. N/A




19. If stables are part of the proposed development please tick v' the ‘Yes’ box and complete N/A

question 44 on this form.

20. Where the application refers to a change of use to any land/structure or the retention of such a
change of use, p lease complete the following section:

USE Wi nere permissii on [‘“ | i’p‘é’}.‘,‘i 1] g a1

etention is sought)

&v'" cloniment

L VEeL10T j-.c_-:',“

the above

AlI11]] 3%

1S considered




‘L:'i,.,.l'c" [0 ‘\v;: DIK within or close to : I
997) or a Natural ".,\'WLJ%-* -v--ﬂ'

1 relatc to a develop,

) d dCVEIOpmEnt which COmprises Or 1

P A waslc 1cence

[N€ Proposec
yes then the application must be accompanied
DI Lhe information s ecified in the chedul
\C -._.:-lj.._;,]'i__ :'-“"E""'"'.— 1

e

Lhis must be stated 1n the development

nhtion of any

 the development

23. Do you own any of the land which adjoins,
abuts or is adjacent to the site?

24. If yes, have you outlined it in blue on the
site location maps submitted?

Cork Coy
I'\.(Jrrc,ﬂ Hﬂu

unty Counru
56‘ 'C’; if“!"\yn

— ,______C__g_ Co




25. Pre-application Consultation:
Hca pre-application consultation taken place in relation to the proposed Development?
YES VSIS NO '

i e Gak s

If Yes, Please glve details:

Was thls consultanon conducted under Sectwn 247* of the Planmng an dDevelopment Act 2000'?
(* Section 247 — where a time and place is specified by the Planning Authority for Public Consultation and aI
written record of this consultation is kept by the Planning Authority)

YES

Reference No. (if any):
Date(s) of consultation:
Persons involved:

26. Site History:
Details regarding Site History (If known):

Has the site in question, to your knowledge ever
been flooded?

If yes, please give details e.g. year, extent.

Are you aware of previous uses of the site?
(e.g. dumping or quarrying)

If yes, please give details.

Are you aware of any valid planning applications
previously made in respect of this land/structure?

~

If yes please state planning reference number(s)
and the date(s) of receipt of the Planning
application(s) by the planning authority if known:

NOTE: If a valid planning application has been made in respect of this land or structure in the 6 months

prior to the submission of this application, then the site notice must-be on.a. YELLOW BACKGROUND
in accordance with Article 1 9(4) of the PIannmg and Developmaagﬂegulanons 2001 as amen

o ——

R e T RS ——
|Planning (West Deparin

Is the site of the proposal subject to a current
appeal to An Bord Pleanéla in respect of a
similar development? |

\_?rn mmty Cnuncrl |
Jort HOJH Skibbere ;

If “Yes® stath theAsB @rdBleastlReferdicelNo.




27 ServiceS'

YWastewater
ATCIMCENL ATe: !,“r\.g”

UJ Disposal
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29. Application Fee:

If your application is for a Domestic Development or for Outline Permission please
proceed to question 59 of this form.

Rgg' MB s

e ——

Blanning (West) Bepirtmient

10 JAN 2013

Cork County Councll
Morton House, Skibhereen,
Co. Cork.




T——
COMMERCIAL APPLICATION DETAILSI

This section is only to be completed for Commercial, Industrial and Retail applications. Pleaw-jnm e
that you complete questions 30 to 36 if your application relates to development of a commercias,
industrial or retail nature.

30. Please state the intended use of buildings with details of any process involved. Please include
details of any raw materials used in these processes and any manufactured goods produced.
N/A No building to be constructed

31. Please give details of all emissions produced onsite and details of proposals for the control of
such emissions. i.e. smoke, odour, noise, dust, etc.
Standard diesel powered pump fitted with silencer — normal diesel emissions

32. Please give details of all liquid effluents and solid wastes, including method of disposal and /or
treatment of sewage.
N/A

Please note that if a connection for surface water and/or a foul sewer is required then the size,
i description and the gradient of drains must be shown on plans.

§| 33.(a) Please state the estimated No. of 1 part time
Employees:
(b) Please state the estimated amount of N/A
traffic likely to be generated:

| 34. Please give details of how the development is supplied with water-process and cooling systems:
Please state the method of disposal of cooling water:

Please include details of temperatures and daily water reqmremenls, ete: L

Dlesel powered pump has closed circuit cooling system — no requu'ement for cooling water perse.| ||

35. Please give details of Energyf Power Supply
‘Diesel powered pun pump : —

36. Please give details of proposed open and covered storage for any matenals and products stored

on the site:
No open storage proposed et Mo’;’j‘f County Counc P
- AR TR n- - -'HOMFE ' o
C-’:-_ r.r.r; erEen

If your Application is not for an Agricultural Development please proceed to question 59 of this
form.
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59. Declaration:

1 hereby declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in this form
c is correct, accurate and fully compliant with the Planning and Development Acts 2000 - 2010
and the Regulations made thereunder:

An applicant will not be entitled solely by reason of a planning permission to carry out the development.
The applicant may need other consents, depending on the type of development. For example, all new
buildings, extensions and alterations to, and certain changes of use of existing buildings must comply with
building regulations, which set out basic design and construction requirements.

k. ﬁ?rk County Council
orten Hi)use, Skibbereen

LO,
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Evening Echo, Thursday, December 20, 2012

Cork City Council: Denis
O'Mullane is applying for
permission for demelition of
existing dwelling and con-
struction of a new family
dwelling with linked guest
accommeodation ( change af
plan from that granted under
TP 11-3511€') and full site
development at 30 Silverton,
Bishopstown Avenue. Model |
Farm Road, Cork. This plan-
ning application may be
inspected or purchased at
the offices of the Planning
Authority, City Hall Cork,
during its public opening
hours - 9.30am —4.30pm,
Monday to Friday excluding
public holidays. A subrnis-
sion or observation in rela-
tion Lo the application may
be made lo the Authority in
writing, or payment of the
prescribed fee of €20,
wilhuri the period of five
weeks beginning on the date
of receipt by the Authority of ‘
the application.

Cork County Council: Ahak-

ista Community Association
Ltd., are applying for per-
mission lo construcl a
community based Activity
Cenlre of 710 m’ over two
fevels, with parking and all
associated sile works
including discharge of
treated effltient to harbour,
an ils sile at Ahakista, Ban-
try, Co. Cork. The develop-
ment includes gym; chang-
ing area, meeting /
multi-purpese rooms, stor-
age and adventure hire shop.
The Planning Application
may be inspected or pur-
chased at a fee not exceed-
ing the reasonable cost of
miaking a copy al the offices
of the Planning Authority
during its public gpening
hours and a submission or
abservation in relalion to the
apphication may be made to
the Authorily inewriting on
payment of the prescribed
fee within the period of &
weeks beginning on the date
of receipt by the Authority of
the applicalion.

Cork County Council: Fur-
ther Information. Keiran
O'Donovan, “Rosehill”,
Caslletreasure. Douglas.
Planning Reference No.
12/04745. Significant fur-
ther information in refation
to the application has been
furnished to the planning
authority and is available for
inspeclion or purchase al a
fee not exceeding the rea-

| sonable cost of making a

Cork County Council: Mur- |

phy's New Homes Banleer
Lid. are applying for permis
sion to demolish an existing
dwelling house and to con- |
struct a new dwelling house |
and garage al Ballyready,
Bartlemy for Richard and

Ann Marie 0'Sullivan. The
Planning Application may be
Inspected or purchased al a
fee nol exceeding the rea-
sonable cost of making a
copy at the offices of the
Planning Authority during Its
public opening hours and a
subrnission or observation in
relation to (he application
may be made {o the Author-
ily in writing on payment of
the pres(:rlbed fee within the

copy al the offices of the
planning aulhority during

| office hours and & subris-
| sion or observation in rela-

tion to the further informa-

, tion may be made in writing

10 the planning authority on
payment of the prescribed
fee within 2 weeks of the
date of receipt of the revised
notice by the planning
authority.

Cork County Council: We.
0'Shea Leader Cansulting
Engineer's, intend to apply
for Planning permission for
the demolition of an existing
building and the construc-
tion of a single slorey dis-

|
Al

perTot

on the date of receipt by the

2 ¢+ Ayithority of the 2pplication |

o FEAE

i ( b D
Cork Counfy Council: hMur-
phy's Newflomes Barilear
Ltd. are applying for pefmis-
sion lo construel a new
dwellingsioyse at Killy-
deneghos, Glannure Tor Ebin,
and Mary.Cashman. The

| Plafibihg Application may be

T inspected of purchasea ata f
fee not exceeding the rea-
sonable cost of making a
copy at the offices of the
Planining Authorily duning its
public opening hours and a
submission or observation in
relation to the application
may be made to the Author-
ity in writing on payment of
the prescribed fee within the
period of 5 weeks beginning
on the dale of receipt by the
Authority of the application.

count {pgdstore of 1847sgm
! gross fioor area (§274sgm
nett floor area) ingluding the
-sale of alceholforf consump-
tion off the 106
| tar parking 'Spat . fiew Site
entrance, bicycleplands,
~ |"ESB Substation, pading bay,
trolley bay, signabe, attenua-
tion tank and asspeiated sile
works for Torn Moynihan at
‘Riverstowr, Glargire, Co.
Cork_The p)annl gapplica-
tion'may beinspécted or
“purchased-at-a-ée ot
exceeding the seasonable
cost of making a copy at the
offices of the Planning
Authority during its public

. opening hours and a sub-

mission of observation in

! relation to the application

may be made Lo the author-
ity in writing on payrment of
the prescribed fee within the
period of 5 weeks beginning
on the date of receipt by Ihe
Authority of the appl

Business Mwsms Lid are

! applying for perrmission for
alterations and first floor
extension to the rear of No.8,
Auburn Villas, Magazine
Road. The planning applica-
tion may be inspected or
purchased at a fee not
exceeding (he reasonable
cosl of making 2 copy at the
offices of the Planning
Authority, City Hall, Cork,
during its public opening
hours. A submission or
observation in relation tothe
application may be made in
writing o Ihe Planning
Authority on paymenit of the
prescribed fee of €20 within
the period of 5 weeks
beginning on the date of
receipt by the Authority of

| the application and such
submissions and
abservations will be

Penﬂlssmﬂ 1o del S
no. buildings consisti |
no. fattening houses, weaner
house, dry sow/farrowing

house, pump house, 1o.con-
stricl 8 fio. low emission pig

ent fior the provi-
ceﬁsed Discount

houses of 4 no.
fattening houses, 2 no.
weaner houses, dry Sow,
house and farrowing hotise:
The development also
includes an extension to the
existing farrowing house, fo
construct a covered loading
baylyard area, computer
roomipump house,
store/office building, 5-no.
feed bins, 4 no. waler tanks,
yard area with 2m high
perimeter fencing, 2 no. cov-

, ered underground pig

manure storage lanks, land-
scaped earth berm to screen
the site and construction of

considered by the planning additional internal road
Authority in making a areas, slorm/soiled water
decision on the application coltection systems and asso-
The Planning Aulhority may ciated site works for the
grant p ion subjectlo ion to the existing
or without conditions or may | integrated pig farm al Ann-
refuse lo grant permissior. ‘ istown, Killeagh, Co. Cark.
The Planning Application

Cork County Council: Bernie
Murphy intends toapply to
Cork County Council for
Planning Permission for a
ler exiraction & supply

| network scheme & all

| associated site works

| consisling of a waler storage
lagoon within a fenced
cormpound supplied by a
gravity flow pipeline from the

| Rossmackowen River. An
overflow pipe is proposed lo

| lake any excess water back
to the river. A waler pump,

| adjacent ta the lagoon. will
pump water through a
rising main plpel em 2 wdi

may be inspected or pur-

| chased at a fee not exceed-

ing the reasonable cost of
making acopy at the offices
of the Planning Authority
during its public opening
hours and a submisston or
observalion in refation o lhe

| Application may be made to

the Authority in writing on

| payment of the prescribed

|

fee with the period of &
weeks beginning on the date
of receipt by the Autharity of
Ihe Application. An EIS will
be submitted to the Pian-
ning Authority with this
Application. The EIS will be
ikable for'i or

Paul's Avenue Lmle Market
Street & Dalton's Avenue.
| Cork of which nos. 13 and
14 Cornmarket Street (Nod-
dy's Building) and the former
St Paul's Church & Church-
yard are protected strue-
tures. The overall site
measures approximately
0.67 heclares. The proposed
developmen! comiprises: the
recartfiguration and amal-
gamation of the permitted
retail floor area. and a
reconfigured ancillary /
communal area all at base-
ment level, to provide a
Licensed Discount Food-
store; the sub-division of
| Ground floer unit fie 510
prn\nde an associated cus-
tomer anlranl:k&ubby

éérnsht evel)
om {he intermal

a prnposad
goods lift ta ground floor
level to connect Lo exisling
service corridor linking to
existing service yard at Littie
Market Street, all associated
internzl alterations / recon-
figuration of existing inter-
nal walls / diyisions, provi-
sion of fixtures and fittings
including external plant to
the existing servi

pur:tna;e at a fee not

Castistownbere, Co Cork.
The planning application may
be inspected or purchased at
a fee not exceeding the
reasonable cost of making a
copy al the offices of the
Planning Authonily, Cork
County Couricil, Norton

' House, Skibbereen, Co. Cork,
| during its public opening

| hours, 1.e. 9.00a.m. to 4.00
p-m. Monday to Friday
(excluding public holidays).
A submission or observa-
tion in refation to the
application may be made in
writing 1o the Planning
Authority on payment of the
prescribed fee within the
period of  weeks beginning
an the date of receipt by the
Authority of the application,
and such submissions and
observations will be
considered by the planning
authority in making a
decision on the application
The planning authority may
granl permission subject to
or withoul conditions,

may refuse to granl
permission

Planning Notices

To advertise
Tel: 021 4274455
Email:ads@eecho.ie

I

|

g the
cost of making a copy dur-

ing office hours al the offices |

of the Planning Authority
The development cormprises
of an aclivity in refation to
which an Integrated Pollu-
tion Prevention and Control
License is required.

Cork City Council: Motor
Services Lid. seeks permis-
sion for the construction of a
retajl warehouse unit, café
and all associated ancillary
development works includ-
INQ access, car parking,
landseaping and Signage at
the Kinsale Road Retail Park
. Kinsale Road , Tumers
Cross, Cork . The planning
application may be inspected
or purchased at a fee not
exceeding the reasonable
cost of making a copy at the
offices of the Planning
Autherity, City Hall, Cork ,
during its public opening
hours — 9.30am to 4.30pm,
Monday to Friday, excluding
Public Holidays. A submis-
sion / observation in relalion

, to the application may be

rmade to the authority in
writing on payment of the

, prescribed fee of €20wilhin

the period of 5 weeks begin-
ning on the date of receipt by
the authority of the applica-
tion.

| ork Q214274456
email ads@eecho.is

rmarket Street elevations
arising from the provision of
signage at ground floor level
al unit no. 5.and within the
!internal mall and replace-
menl of the existing lotem
pole at St. Paul's Strest; and.
all other infernal and exter-
nal ancillary and associaled
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Planning
ces L
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two storey dwelling wi
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Ph. 087 6719072
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Co. Cork. The planning Every Tues and Sal.
application may beinspected | Little Island Cork.
or purchased at a fee not Parking and Lunch.
exceeding the reasonable 1850315415,
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offices of the planning
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relation lo the application
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ity i wriling on payment of |
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| WARMERS

ming on the date of receipt by
the authority of the applica-
1

of smokeless coal, Bag
of turf & 2 bags of blocks.

 [All for €30. 021-4304000,
D85-8303589

| At Phone Sat Tramore Rd
Cork we will repair all
iphones, ipads, ipods, all
mobile phones, laplops,
game cansoles, screens &
unlocking:also now repair-
ing GHD's. Fres parking at
our door. 021-4320333

iPhone-iPod-Mobile Phone
urlocking, repair iPhones,

10 people required for full | 1opife phones and accesso-

-time termporary work imme- | ries for sale. Mobile Phone
diately aaﬂt’r C'kglsam“:;f‘?:c Service, 15t Floor, 32 Grand
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application may be made to

| the authority in writing on
payment of the prescribed
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of 5 weeks begitning on the
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| authorily.of the application.
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Cork County Council: We,
Cun and Carol Kelleher,
! intend to apply for permis-
s!an for retention of (1) our
exnstmg dwelling house as
constructed with allerations
1o fleor plans and elevations
| and (2) our domestic garage
| and car port as constructed
at Crushyriree, Glanmire, Co.
Cork. The planning applica-
tion may be inspected or
purchased at a fee not
exceeding the reasonable
I cosl of making a copy, at the
offices of the Planning
Authority during its public
| opening hours and a sub-
fmission or observation in
relation ta Lthe applh:almn
may be made fo the Author
ity in wriling on payment of
the prescribed fee wathin the
| period of 5 weeks beginning
| on the date of receipt by the
Authority of the application.
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Repairs Combi Boxes, extra
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mcmd Park Cork 01 467525
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Happy Christmas 1o all.

|
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£-14-16-22. No'Winner
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Barry. Wiskey; Noel c/o J
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best wishes for a very Happy
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| Next draw January 15.

Sinn Féin Chorcai: Xmas
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CORK COUNTY COUNCIL
SITE NOTICE

1 Bernie Murphy, intend to apply for

Permission L] X

Outline Permission [ ]

Permission for Retention [ |

Permission consequent on the grant of outline permission [ ]

Ref. No. of outline permission;

For development of this site at —

hornhill, Waterfall, Castletownbere, Co Corl{

The development will consist of

N S
LL P —

Liryl ?._.'i’la g ‘/'lf.";-..,:m_,‘_‘:“ s o
7YY Departmen
" e FiNEIg

Al Amaa
N 202

Planning Permission for a water extraction & supply network scheme & all

associated site works consisting of a water storage lagoon within @ fenced

compound supplied by a gravity flow pipeline from the Rossg;ack't_')wen
River. An overflow pipe is proposed to take any excess water back to the

river. A water pump, adjacent to the lagoon, will pump water through a

rising main pipeline to a well boat.

The planning application may be inspected or purchased at a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of
making a copy at the offices of the Planning Authority, Norton House, Skibbereen, Co. Cork, during
its public opening hours, i.e. 9.00a.m. to 4.00 p.m. Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays). A
submission or observation in relation to the application may be made in writing to the Planning
Authority on payment of the prescribed fee within the period of 5 weeks beginning on the date of
receipt by the Authority of the application, and such submissions and observations will be considered
by the planning authority in making a decision on the application. The planning authority may grant

" Date of erection of site notice: 9™ JANUARY 2013
S JANUARY 2013

See directions for completing this notice attached to this form.

permission subject :Zc)r without conditions:sﬁr refuse to grant permission.
Signed: Q Tipn\ qq & { ol

John J O’Sullivan & T?sociy,c{ Consulting Engineers, Reenmeen East, Glengarriff, Co Cork




/\ GLEN DESIGN PARTNERSHIF T/A
s JOHN J. O'SULLIVAN & ASSOCIATES

\-
/,/ .' ‘ -Planning & Architectural Consultants - Consulting Engineers & Surveyors-
| [ ' ‘Lindhu’, Reenmeen East, GLENGARRIFF, Beara, Co. Cork, Ireland.
) - Tel: 027 63126 - Fax: 027 63557 - Office email: info@jjos.ie - Website: www.jjos.ie -
Our Reference: Your Reference: Date:
JOS/P0026/12 21st December 2012

Re:  Planning Permission for a water extraction & supply network scheme & all associated
site works consisting of a water storage lagoon within a fenced compound supplied by a
gravity flow pipeline from the Rossmackowen River. An overflow pipe is proposed to take
any excess water back to the river. A water pump, adjacent to the lagoon, will pump water
through a rising main pipeline to a well boat at Thornhill, Beara for Bernie Murphy.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ( Sought by SWRFB )
Q:The name and location of the fish farm involved — A:Marine Harvest Ireland will contract applicant
to supply water. Farm is located at Roancarrig — 2km east of Thornhill
Q:The name of the condition that requires the use of the well boat — A: Amoebic gill disease — see
attached
Q:The mechanism of removing water from the river/ drawings etc — A: See attached drawings
Q:The exact location of the proposed abstraction point — A: See attached drawings
Q:DWF in the river at the abstraction point — A: 95%-ile =0.02cumecs — see attached EPA info
Q:The timing of the abstractions? Are they seasonal? How many per week or month is forseen? — A:
The use of water in 2012 was as follows
Treatments per month

1 in February

0in March T

1 in April Refebio:o

0in May Rinning (West) Depary

1 inJune

OinJuly 1 10 JAN 2013 )

1 in August ":

1 in September Cork County Councitjj

L e o Norton House, Skll“hereaén’
Co. Cork.

1 November =

0 in December

7 Treatments in Total

The average water usage per treatment would be circa 2000 cubic meters.So circa 14,000 over the
year

Q:The method of construction of the lagoon ? Is it impermeable ? _ A: Excavated in to ground to
ensure that TWL does not exceed the lowest existing ground level within the footprint of the lagoon.
Anticipated to have low permeability due to clay overburden on underlying rock.

We estimate that we could be doing 5 to 10 treatments per year while this problem lasts and in
order to put this in perspective have calculated the catchment area of the Rosmacowen river.
This is approximately 7.5 km squared. Net rainfall for the area would be 1.5 m/annum
therefore total annual net flow from the river would be 11,250,000 m?. If we were to remove
15,000 m? this would equate to 0.133%, this is miniscule. The attached EPA data forthe
Adrigole River should be of assistance.

Pannnm Iehn Ealvin Arrh TAr-h Inhn 1SS ivan B E Canctiiloet © Carard “nmnMM D Ch Acclh Teock \VTAT K- OEAATICTT




EPA HydroNet Home | Contact us 2A Maps

= |
COQA >

Environmental Protection Agency

What We Do

The Environment & You News Centre | Cownloads

{

| Overview &Mhrﬂ _ﬁ.v.s. m_..ns__ List

=y =

Ition information

mﬁ_:o: z:me_. 21005

Station Name  ADRIGOLE n_<n..:.mrmdr AR ADRIGOLE Rl 1 - @
Station Status Active Primary Type of Gauge Data Logger 2 P aewrw.nocw?noc:na
Easting 81226 ~ Northing 505 S0 mmpamamwmw% 1 Western RBD

.Ewnm..,,rmﬁh,maa Flow :

Records Start 24.06.1977 Records Cease

| -

R Hydrometric Information
mmn_:n Standard ~ Catchment

m-ﬂ.ﬂs{i!“hurl. ' ..f. -. : ..w.....;.. g .HM...HM- ‘ ; ok .\W i
Estimateding Tor S5 RN 0.05m¥s \$mﬂ_§na.r .,W:a uﬂ,imﬂ_ﬁrm_o ~ 0.004m3s

TBM) ( since 06.02,1993)
.3 .329 (TBM) ( since 24.07, 1997)
S_f @h._.wz_._ﬂ ince 07.06,1994)

i 5.03,1986)
! &ﬁwﬂ%o%ﬁ sz

!

VG PR Sty

M) Fw_anm 28, 03. 2001)

Long Average Rainfall (1961-1990)

m_____nm 30.11,1977)

_ t wu.»m‘ﬁmgu (since 26.07.1577)

q

st

;“_—’"
-
Jrk €

k

(Va3
&3
=2
e

&

(*) means that the flow is regulated




—-THFS] 1) e LU Ry

S[TEJo(J PJAOITY




marinescotland

TOPIC SHEET

| Biage | 1A ) ™ B |
AROTIING (Vvest! Deparimant
S 1 ¥VEal) ?‘f)a‘:-i-sii'ialui i

/| AMOEBIC GILL DISEASE

FIGURE 2
(A) GILL PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATED TO AGD.

(B} CLOSE UP FROM FIGURE 2A SHOWING AMOEBAE
PRESENT IN THE LESIONS.

FIGURE. 1

FARMED ATLANTIC SALMON SUFFERING FROM AMOEBIC
GILL DISEASE SHOWING PALE GILLS, PATCHES OF WHITE
SWOLLEN TISSUE AND FUSION OF FILAMENTS.

Background

Amoebic gill disease (AGD) can affect marine
farmed salmonids in Scotland and is caused by
the protozoan parasite Neoparamoeba perurans.
AGD is one of the main problems for salmonid
aquaculture in Tasmania, Australia, resulting in
severe economic losses. Outbreaks have also
been reported from New Zealand, United States,
Canada, France, Spain, Ireland, Chile and Norway.

and subsequent severity of the gill pathology.
Therefore low or early infections may remain
unnoticed. In severe cases the proliferated gill tissue
impairs the respiratory capacity of the fish leading to
asphyxia and death. Affected fish may be weakened
and are more susceptible to other infections, but
conversely, fish suffering from other diseases

may also be more susceptible to AGD. Experience

in Scotland suggests mortalities are typically 10-
20%, but losses as high as 70% have occasionally
been reported. In chronic cases low but ongoing
Clinical signs and diagnosis mortalities can persist for up to three months.
Affected fish can appear lethargic, they breathe
rapidly and congregate near the water surface. At
clinical inspection the gills show multifocal patches
of white to grey swollen tissue and increased
mucus (Fig. 1). Diagnosis is made by histopathology,
revealing a proliferative response of the gill
epithelium, comprising lamellar hyperplasia and
-fusion, and associated amoebae (Fig. 2). Molecular
testing can be used to identify the species of
amoeba. The condition known as proliferative gill

Risk factors

Amoebae (15-40 pm diameter) are normally found
free living in the marine environment, but under
certain conditions they may proliferate causing
AGD. Although the definitive factors causing the
proliferation of amoebae are not fully understood,
environmental and host factors as well as other

inflammation (PGI) is thought to have a multifactorial
cause, of which amoebae are just one agent. Clinical
signs and mortality depend on the level of infection

potential concurrent pathogens are believed to
have an important role in disease predisposition.
ACD clinical outbreaks normally occur from late

MARINE LABORATORY

375 Victeria Road, PO Bux 101,
Aberdsen, AE11 90B
www.scotland.gov.uk/marinescotland

><Z The Scottish Government




marinescotland

summer to early winter. Temperatures above 10°C
were thought to trigger the disease, but Scottish
outbreaks have occurred at temperatures from 7.5
to 13.5 °C. Recent studies show high salinity (>32
ppt) as a more relevant risk factor. High stocking
densities, smolt size, quality and genetic origin,
suspended organic matter, bio-fouling and previous
gill damage could also affect disease occurrence.
Some reports show higher prevalence in Atlantic
salmon in their first year at sea and development
of resistance after first infection. Differences in
resistance of stocks are being investigated.

Disease transmission

The amoebae are transmitted through water and
occasionally recorded on wild salmon without
causing significant pathology; however these fish
do not appear to be a reservoir of the pathogen.
This apparent difference in incidence may be due to
the higher stocking densities in aquaculture and the
difficulty of obtaining samples for disease diagnosis
in wild fish. Filter feeding shellfish are likely to
come in contact with free living amoebae, but they
have not been shown to be susceptible.

Treatment

Data show that some outbreaks disappear without
treatment but when used freshwater baths or
hydrogen peroxide are more widely accepted
Ireatments. Chemical treatments can be effective

if used at early stages of the disease, but they can
also be detrimental by increasing tissue damage
and decreasing oxygen uptake in fish with already
severely compromised gills. The practicalities
surrounding the administration and timing of the
treatments are key factors influencing their use and
success. Avoiding stress is recommended in all cases.

Further action and contacts details

If you suspect the presence of AGD within your
aquaculture stock then it is advised that you contact
your veterinarian to discuss potential treatments
and options to limit the impact. Please also inform
Marine Scotland at the address detailed below.

Fish Health Inspectorate

Marine Scotland - Marine Laboratory
375 Victoria Road, PO Box 101
Aberdeen, AB11 9DB

Tel: + 44 (0) 1224 295525

Fax: +44 (0) 1224 295620

Email: ms.fishhealth@scotland.gsi.gov.uk

Register online at www.scotland.gov.uk to receive the latest email news alerts, daily digest, weekly roundup or topic newsletters

MARINE LABORATORY
375 Victoria Road, PO Box 101,

Aberdeen, AB11 9DB
www.scotland 2ov.uk/marinescotiand

© CROWN COPYRIGHT MARINE SCOTLAND 2012
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PETER SWEETMAN & ASSOCIATES

14 POSTNET
113 LOWER RATHMINES ROAD
DUBLIN 6
sweetmanplanning@gmail.com

Planning

West Cork County Council

Skibbereen

West Cork

RE:13/7 Bernie Murphy Thornhill Waterfall Castletownbere Co. Cork

2013-01-23

Dear SirfMadam

We have been instructed to make a submission to the above application by The Swans &
The Snails Ltd, c/o Monica Muller, Director, Rossport South Ballina Co. Mayo.

Please find attached request for Further Information from Mayo County Council in relation to
a similar application.

Yours faithfully

Peter Sweetman

137-25/81/2813-0bserval ions Receive
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P12/599

PER REGISTERED POST

15" January 2013

Mr. John Lambe,

John Lambe Arch. & Eng. Services Ltd.,
Quay Street,

Westport,

Co. Mayo.

Re:  P12/599 — Planning permission to construct a freshwater impoundment and all
associated site works at Maun, Clare Island, Co. Mayo — Mr. John Moran.

Dear Sir,
I refer to the above and | am to inform you that you must:

l. Please provide a detailed description of the operation of the proposed development. Please
also indicate the proposed method of construction of the impoundment or the method of
abstraction of freshwater from the stream.

2. Please clarify who the applicant is as there appears to be an inconsistency with the
application and the NIS submitted. The proposed application and the potential operation of
the facility should be linked to the Company that is currently operating the Aquaculture
Licence.

3. Confirm all lands in the ownership of the applicant. Access rights of way and any
necessary wayleaves shall be in place and confirmed by the applicant. Lancfownership in
relation to the water abstraction should also be confirmed.

4. Please submit an Environmental Impact Assessment and therefore the submission of an
Environmental Impact Statement as part of this planning application. This requirement is
outlined in the EC (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 1989 to 2000 and also
in Schedule 5. Part 2, Section 1 and Schedule 7 of the Planning and Development
Regulations 2001. s

5. Please submit a baseline study of the stream.

6. Please submit a report on the hydrology of the stream.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14,
15.

16.

Please submit an assessment of the fisheries value of the stream having regard to aspects
such as fish stocks, fish mitigation, spawning and nursery potential.

Please submit a detailed assessment of water quality of the stream. This shall be undertaken
at a number of representative locations both upstream and downstream of the proposed
abstraction location.

Please submit a detailed assessment of the flora and fauna of the stream. This shall be
undertaken at a number of representative locations both upstream and downstream of the
proposed abstraction location.

Please submit a technical description of the method of abstraction of water from the stream.
This shall include drawings. Any proposals for in-stream structures should be outlined and
drawing provided.

Please indicate if the proposed development will require a permanent vehicular access or
marine access. If the development requires a permanent vehicular access please submit
details for the upgrading of the access road leading to the site.

Please indicate if a pumping station is fequired. Submit a longitudinal section of the
proposed pipeline.

An archaeological assessment must be submitted. The first part of the assessment should
consist of a site visit and a desk top study undertaken by a suitably qualified archaeologist.
On foot of the site visit the applicant may be required to carry out one and/or all of the
following:

a)  Geophysical and/or other invasive surveys (including architectural survey),

b) Licensed pre-development testing,

¢) Licensed archaeological excavation,

d)  Archaeological monitoring of ground works.
Before the site visit is undertaken and prior to the submission of any archaeological
information the applicant and/or the applicant’s archacologist is advised to contact Mr.
Gerry Walsh, Archaeologist, Forward Planning, Mayo County Council (087) 2464083.
Please indicate if there has been a development of this nature previously within the state.
Please submit a photomontage of the proposed development on the surrounding landscape.

Submit details of the type of fencing to be used surrounding the proposed imp"ound_mem. -
¥ N
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Please note that under the Planning and Development Regulations, 2006, failure to comply
with all of the above within a period of six months from the date of this letier, or such
additional period, not exceeding 3 months, as may be agreed by Mayo County Council will
result in a declaration that the planning application has been withdrawn.

Pending receipt of the above, further consideration of this application is deferred.

Advice Note:
Embankment works proposed to retain the waterbody seem to be in close proximity to, or

possibly on, the foreshore. Works may require a foreshore licence in respect of:
i.  Temporary and permanent works that impact on the foreshore.
ii. Proposed overflow outlet — discharge and pipe within the foreshore.
iii. Potential temporary and permanent access requirements within the foreshore.

Inland Fisheries Ireland should be consulted with regard to the fisheries value of the stream and

the proposals for the abstraction as the fisheries (Consolidation) Act 1959 is the primary fisheries
legislation in relation to dams, abstractions, etc.

Yours sincerely,

/7/'/445‘”') M‘i—‘?/—-—* o
MARYXKILLORAN COYNE, A.O.,
PLANNING SECTION.

C.C.  Mr. John Moran, Capnegower, Clare Island, Co. Mayo.

AJCN
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